the reporting of Ad Fund contributions and related expenditures. See Note 11 to our consolidated financial statements,
Revenue from Contracts with Customers, for further discussion.
In November 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-18, Statement of Cash Flows (Topic 230): Restricted Cash
(“ASU 2016-18”), which requires that restricted cash and cash equivalents be included as components of total cash and
cash equivalents as presented on the statement of cash flows. ASU 2016-18 is effective for fiscal years, and interim
periods within those years, beginning after December 15, 2017 and a retrospective transition method is required. The
Company adopted this new guidance effective the first day of fiscal year 2018, using the full retrospective transition

Edgar Filing: Wingstop Inc. - Form 10-Q

11

method, which resulted in adjusting the Statement of Cash Flows for each prior period presented.

7

Edgar Filing: Wingstop Inc. - Form 10-Q

12

WINGSTOP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

The following table presents the effect of the adoption of ASU 2014-09 on our consolidated balance sheets as of
December 30, 2017 (in thousands):

 As
reported

Adjustments
for adoption
of ASU
2014-09

As
Adjusted

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,063 $ —$ 4,063
Accounts receivable, net 4,567 — 4,567
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 4,334 — 4,334
Advertising fund assets, restricted 2,944 — 2,944
Total current assets 15,908 — 15,908
Property and equipment, net 5,826 — 5,826
Goodwill 46,557 — 46,557
Trademarks 32,700 — 32,700
Customer relationships, net 15,567 —

Edgar Filing: Wingstop Inc. - Form 10-Q

13